
2025 Cal Poly Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-38   Conf: 4-23   Home: 5-18   Away: 2-16   Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (279), Opp (332)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (13)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Barnett (4), Totals (4), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (84-116), Barnett (38-54), Judy (14-
22), Brennan (10-11), Camarena (8-10), Maier (4-7), Venegas (4-4), Robbins (3-4), Ross (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Bermudez, Maddy .284 47-47 141 16 40 2 3 0 10 48 .340 11 1 26 0 .340 0 6 9-10 73 5 4 .951
17 Blanchard, Kiara .281 47-46 139 18 39 13 1 3 20 63 .453 19 0 15 0 .367 0 1 3-3 53 1 3 .947
3 Barnett, Julia .273 44-44 128 6 35 6 0 1 21 44 .344 8 0 16 0 .312 2 0 0-0 147 31 3 .983
15 Martinez, Sehren .261 41-39 88 8 23 4 1 0 2 29 .330 7 1 11 0 .323 0 5 2-3 78 60 8 .945
1 Erskine, Sienna .254 46-43 118 9 30 2 1 0 6 34 .288 9 1 9 0 .310 1 10 3-5 58 87 20 .879
23 Garza, Mylina .236 47-47 127 6 30 3 0 1 13 36 .283 9 3 7 2 .298 2 4 0-0 60 105 9 .948
2 Byrd, A'Niyla .196 46-45 107 11 21 3 0 1 7 27 .252 5 1 25 0 .239 0 3 0-0 75 3 4 .951
11 Mah, Malia .143 41-41 77 9 11 0 0 0 0 11 .143 11 12 10 3 .340 0 6 2-2 247 13 4 .985
77 Venegas, Maya .118 36-24 76 1 9 1 0 0 4 10 .132 8 1 11 3 .212 0 2 0-0 44 4 1 .980
29 Curran, Natalie 1.000 3-0 3 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 1.333 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Brennan, Bree .200 26-4 15 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .200 0 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 6 1 .875
30 Barrios, Aly .192 37-20 52 11 10 1 0 0 3 11 .212 3 0 14 1 .232 1 4 2-2 46 17 3 .955
21 Camarena, Natalie .176 29-20 51 1 9 1 0 1 2 13 .255 7 0 12 2 .276 0 0 0-0 1 9 3 .769
9 Tuua, Alannah .100 17-5 20 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .100 3 0 10 0 .217 0 0 0-0 5 1 4 .600
27 Babore, JJ .000 15-1 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
16 Maier, Paige .000 25-12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 14 0 1.000
Totals .231 47-47 1148 99 265 37 6 7 89 335 .292 100 20 172 11 .302 6 41 21-26 898 380 71 .947
Opponents .316 47-47 1248 274 394 87 19 14 244 561 .450 176 32 132 2 .410 11 44 42-58 935 390 38 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Doyle, Ava 1.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 1 1 3 0 2 0 0 .333 0 3 0 0 0
44 Judy, Kate 3.10 5-18 28 24 8 1-0 0 119.2 134 67 53 66 63 25 4 4 .284 5 3 0 5 17
33 Ross, Amy 5.25 0-2 9 1 0 0-0 0 10.2 17 15 8 8 2 5 2 0 .333 1 2 0 0 4
16 Maier, Paige 5.80 2-8 24 11 2 0-0 0 70.0 112 77 58 35 28 22 7 7 .359 4 4 0 2 7
18 Brennan, Bree 5.95 1-3 19 1 0 0-0 0 40.0 42 46 34 43 21 18 3 1 .264 6 9 0 0 6
21 Camarena, Natalie 6.38 1-6 17 6 0 0-0 0 34.0 56 45 31 13 9 7 3 1 .359 8 3 0 4 6
14 Robbins, Ally 6.89 0-1 11 4 0 0-0 1 21.1 28 23 21 8 9 8 0 1 .337 0 8 0 0 4
Totals 4.81 9-38 111 47 10 1 1 299.2 394 274 206 176 132 87 19 14 .316 24 32 0 11 44
Opponents 1.50 38-9 73 47 25 16 4 311.2 265 99 67 100 172 37 6 7 .231 11 20 0 6 41



2025 Cal Poly Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Maier, Paige 17 3 14 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
33 Ross, Amy 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
14 Robbins, Ally 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
11 Mah, Malia 264 247 13 4 .985 10 0 0 — 0 0
3 Barnett, Julia 181 147 31 3 .983 2 38 16 .704 4 0
77 Venegas, Maya 49 44 4 1 .980 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
30 Barrios, Aly 66 46 17 3 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Byrd, A'Niyla 82 75 3 4 .951 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bermudez, Maddy 82 73 5 4 .951 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 Garza, Mylina 174 60 105 9 .948 9 0 0 — 0 0
17 Blanchard, Kiara 57 53 1 3 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Martinez, Sehren 146 78 60 8 .945 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Erskine, Sienna 165 58 87 20 .879 5 0 0 — 0 0
18 Brennan, Bree 8 1 6 1 .875 0 10 1 .909 0 0
44 Judy, Kate 26 6 16 4 .846 1 14 8 .636 0 0
21 Camarena, Natalie 13 1 9 3 .769 0 8 2 .800 0 0
9 Tuua, Alannah 10 5 1 4 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Babore, JJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Curran, Natalie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Doyle, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 1349 898 380 71 .947 35 84 32 .724 4 0
Opponents 1363 935 390 38 .972 59 42 10 .808 4 0


